Mail Stop:							
Assignment Recordation Services							
Director of the U.S. Patent							
and Trademark Office							
P.O. Box 1450							
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

02-22-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		102945	Attorney Docket No. 122757					
		Please record the attached ori	ginal document or copy thereof.					
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Hitoshi FUJINO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? — Yes No	JAM JAN					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: <u>February 8, 2005</u>						
4.		This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers att	l ached? □ Yes ☒ No					
	C.	Title of Application: LIGHT BEAM SCANNING DEV	VICE AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>163566</u>)					
	Ac	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016270 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hitoshi FUJINO		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)		
					(7)		
		_			(8)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ceach of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	define non-pr	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provision non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensi reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	LIGHT BEAM SCANNIN	IG DEVICE AND IMAG	E FORMING APPARATU	S	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atton	nev Docket No				
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Am						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	February 8, 20	05		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numl	per			
	Identification for filed applications	Identification for					
as the / applicat every w provision grant of resulting the enti	Assignees may deem necess 2) The undersigned agretion or continuation or division 3) The undersigned agree 4) The undersigned agree 5 a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned herel g from said application(s) to re interest herein assigned to	ary. e(s) to exemple and gets) to exemple and gets) to exemple and gets) to perfect to the Assistant Assistant that he y grant(s) to	ecute all papers necessary is or any patent or reissue applications forward with such interfercute all papers and document rotection of Industrial Property orm all affirmative acts which agnee. e(s) and request(s) the Community and a Assignee of the or has (they have) not executed, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG the rules of the United States F	n connection with any intration based thereon, for ence. Is and perform any act woor similar agreements. The may be necessary to obtain issioner of Patents to is the interest, and hereby and will not execute, any E the power to insert on the section of the s	nterference which may be of the invention, and to cooper thich may be necessary in co tin, maintain or confirm by re- sue any and all Letters Pate covenants that he has (they la agreements in conflict herewiths assignment any further id	lectared concerning any ate with the Assignee in connection with claims or issue or rescarnination a ents of the United States have) full right to convey th.	
	•	• •	undersigned on the date(s)				
Date	Feb. 8	, 20	Name of Inventor	Hirtoshi Hitoshi Ellino	Fujino	(SEAL)	
Date	9		Name of inventor				
Date	•		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
D-1			No.			. ,	
Date		· · · · ·	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of Inventor	·		(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of Inventor	<u></u>		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 016270 FRAME: 0540